



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1991 OF 2025

**ANANTRAO RAGHUNATH POL DIED
THR LRS YASHWANT AND ORS
VS.**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR.
COLLECTOR DHARASHIV AND ORS**

...

Advocate for the Appellant : Mr. Suryawanshi Surendra V.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.B.A.Shinde

...

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 25.08.2025**

PER COURT :

- . Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 06.10.2025.
2. Learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent/State.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]