



(1)

13 FA 1991 OF 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

13 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1991 OF 2025

ANANTRAO RAGHUNATH POL DIED THR LRS YASHWANT AND ORS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. COLLECTOR DHARASHIV AND ORS

...

Mr. S. V. Suryawanshi., Advocate for Appellants

Mrs. M. N. Ghanekar, AGP for Respondents-State

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 27.11.2025

PER COURT :-

. If copies are supplied within four (4) weeks, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 08.01.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

PRW