



(1)

81 FA 1991 OF 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

81 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1991 OF 2025

ANANTRAO RAGHUNATH POL DIED THR LRS YASHWANT AND ORS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. COLLECTOR DHARASHIV AND ORS

...

Mr. S. V. Suryawanshi, Advocate for Appellants

Mr. S. N. Morampalle, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 20.02.2026

PER COURT :-

- . Call for Record and Proceeding.
2. The appeal shall be decided finally at the admissions stage.
3. Stand over to 23.03.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

PRW