



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1 FIRST APPEAL NO. 240 OF 2021

CHHAGAN BHANUDAS PATOLE
VERSUS
VITTHAL SHIVAJI DARKUNDE AND ANR

...

2 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1496 OF 2021

...

3 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1991 OF 2025

...

4 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3011 OF 2025

...

5 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3340 OF 2025

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 23.03.2026

PER COURT :

Await record and proceedings.

2. Stand over to 04.05.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-